
NAME DEPT OFFICE # EMAIL OFFICE HOURS ZOOM LINK SCHEDULING LINK

Aaron Matz English MILLER 204 amatz@scrippscollege.edu By Appointment 

Adam Davis Art LANG 107 adam.davis@scrippscollege.edu Tuesdays/Thursdays 3:45-4:45pm

Alex Heilbron  Art  LANG 215  aheilbro@scrippscollege.edu Fridays from 10:00am-12:00pm https://calendly.com/alexheilbron/office-hours 

Alison Gee Writing Hum 216 agee@scrippscollege.edu

Amy Alemu History HUM 214 aalemu@scrippscollege.edu Office Hours: Tuesday, 3–5pm, & by Appt https://calendly.com/aalemu-1/office-hours?month=2024-02

Andrew Aisenberg History Balch 309 aaisenbe@scrippscollege.edu W 2:45-4:00 & By Appt.

Anelle Curulla French Balch 201 ACurulla@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Anie Chaterjian Math Balch 217 achaterj@scrippscollege.edu MW 12:30-1:00 (Balch 220)

Anne Harley Music PAC 140 aharley@scrippscollege.edu ON LEAVE

Aron Kallay Music PAC 217 akallay@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Brad McHose Psychology Dartmouth 1245 Room 4 bmchose@scrippscollege.edu

Brian Garcia Environ. Analysis Dartmouth 1245 Room 5 bgarcia@scrippscollege.edu

Candida Jaquez Music PAC 139 cjaquez@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Carmen Sanjuan-Pastor SLACLC Balch 302 csanjuan@scrippscollege.edu T 3:00-5:00pm & by Appt.

Charles Kamm JM/Music PAC 214 ckamm@scrippscollege.edu MW 11:00-12:00

Chloe Vettier French Balch 214 cvettier@scrippscollege.edu W 1:00-3:00pm & Appt.

Chris Towse Math Balch 200 ctowse@scrippscollege.edu T 11-12; TH 3-4 (Zoom); F 1-2 & Appt.

Christina Edholm Math MILLER 107 cedholm@scrippscollege.edu T 2:40-5:00pm, R 2:40-3:40pm

Cindy Forster History Balch 308 cforster@scrippscollege.edu T 12:00-3:00 & By Appt.

Claudia Arteaga SLACLC Balch 207 carteaga@scrippscollege.edu F 12-1pm & 4:30-5:30pm & by Appt. http://claudiaarteaga.youcanbook.me/

Corey Tazzara History Hum 213 ctazzara@scrippscollege.edu Tues/Thurs. 2:30 – 4pm, & by Appt.

Daniel Hackbarth Art History Baxter 104 dhackbar@scrippscollege.edu Thurs - 12:15-3PM

David Cubek Joint Music PAC 212 dcubek@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

David Roselli Classics Balch 215 droselli@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Doug Goodwin  Media Studies  LANG 228  dgoodwin@scrippscollege.edu Thursdays 9am - noon 

Egamaria Alacam Psychology Dartmouth 1245 Room 1 ealacam@scrippscollege.edu Tues - 2:30-3:30PM & Appt

Eileen Ma IDAAS Hum 216 ema@scrippscollege.edu

Emily Thebaut Music PAC 135 ethebaut@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Eric Doehne Art Conservation Baxter 106 edoehne@scrippscollege.edu

France Lemoine French Balch 310 flemoine@scrippscollege.edu T 4:00-5:00pm; W 12:15-1:15pm & Appt.

Francisco Reinosa Segovia Psychology Dartmouth 1245 Room 1 fsegovia@scrippscollege.edu Wed - 3-4PM & Appt.

Gabriela Bacsan SLACLC Balch 212 gbacsan@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT http://gbacsan.youcanbook.me/

Gabriela Morales Anthropology VN 110 gmorales@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT https://calendly.com/prof-g-morales/office-hours
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Gina Mangravite Italian Balch 206 gmangrav@scrippscollege.edu T 2:30-3:30pm; W 9:45-10:45am & Appt.

Glenn Simshae Writing VN 114 gsimshaw@scrippscollege.edu Wed & Thurs - 2:30-3:30PM & Appt.

Hao Huang Music PAC 138 hahuang@scrippscollege.edu MR 11:00 - 12:00

Heejung Park Psychology Steele 114 hpark@scrippscollege.edu Thurs - 1-2PM

Jananie KalyanaramanAnthropology Balch 139 jkalyana@scrippscollege.edu Wed - 4-6PM

Jasmine Baetz Art LANG 107 jbaetz@scrippscollege.edu Wed 3:45-5:45PM, By appointment 

Jennie Jung Music PAC 217 jjung@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Jennifer Groscup Psychology Steele 112 jgroscup@scrippscollege.edu

Tues - 11AM-12PM (Drop in), Wed - 1:30-

2:30PM (Drop in), Tues - 12-1PM (Appt) https://calendly.com/jengroscup/office-hours

Jennifer Ma Psychology Steele 106 jma@scrippscollege.edu

Tues & Wed - 3-4PM, Thurs - 10-11AM, IRB: 

Thurs - 3-4PM

Jessica Lin  Art  LANG 215  jlin@scrippscollege.edu Thurs 2:30-4:30pm or by appointment 

Jih-Fei Cheng FGSS VN 116 jcheng@scrippscollege.edu Fri - 10AM-2PM

Jillian Janowiak Psychology Steele 102 jjanowia@scrippscollege.edu Wed - 12:15-1:15PM

Jonathan Berliner English Hum 216 jberliner@scrippscollege.edu

Julia Lum Art History Baxter 104 jlum@scrippscollege.edu ON LEAVE

Juliet Koss Art History Baxter 101 jkoss@scrippscollege.edu By appointment, in person, or in Zoom

Julin Everett French Balch 209 JEverett@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Kasper Kovitz  Art  LANG 209  kkovitz@scrippscollege.edu Wed 10:00AM-12:00PM, by Appt.

Ken Gonzales-Day Art LANG 225 kday@scrippscollege.edu 3:30-4:30 Mondays/Wednesdays

Kevin Vennemann German Hum 215 KVennema@scrippscollege.edu M 1:00-2:00pm; T/Th 4:15-5:15pm & Appt.

Kim Drake Writing VN 134 kdrake@scrippscollege.edu Tues - 1-2:30PM & Appt.

Lahnna Catalino Psychology Steele 110 lcatalin@scrippscollege.edu Mon - 4-5PM

Lara Deeb Anthropology VN 113 ldeeb@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT https://laradeeb.youcanbook.me/

Leila Mansouri English MILLER 102 leila.mansouri@scrippscollege.edu M 2:45-4:45pm W 2:30-3:30pm, Hybrid

Luis Josue Sales Rel. Studies MILLER 103 Luis.Sales@scrippscollege.edu TR 12:25-1:10pm & By Appt. https://scrippscollege.zoom.us/j/2298212486

Mar Golub Politics Balch 312 mgolub@scrippscollege.edu  W 12:30-1:30 & By Appt.

Marc Katz German Balch 303 mkatz@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Marina Perez de MendiolaSLACLC Vita Nova 118 mperezde@scrippscollege.edu

Marino Forlino Italian Balch 305 MForlino@scrippscollege.edu W 11:00-12pm; Th 12:30-2:30pm & Appt.

Martha Arguello History/Africana Studies Hum 212 MArguell@scrippscollege.edu

Martha Gonzalez IDCLS MILLER 206, LINCOLN 1101 mgonzale@scrippscollege.edu By Appointment

Martin Glazier Philosophy MILLER 208 mglazier@scrippscollege.edu MT 2:30-3:30pm

Martin Vega SLACLC Balch 213 MVega@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Mary-Alice DanielMary Routt Chair, English/Writing MILLER 203 mdaniel@scrippscollege.edu By Appointment 
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Maryan Soliman Africana Studies MILLER 109, LINCOLN 1107 MSoliman@Scrippscollege.edu By Appointment via Zoom https://scrippscollege.zoom.us/j/4305956188

Meher MacArthur Art History Baxter 103 mmcarthu@scrippscollege.edu Mon - 12:30-2:30PM

Michael Spezio Psychology Steele 118 mspezio@scrippscollege.edu ON LEAVE

Michaela Kelly Music PAC 217 mkelly@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Michelle Decker English MILLER 201 mdecker@scrippscollege.edu W 2:45-4:30, R 1:30-2:30

Myriam Chancy Humanities Balch 307 MChancy@scrippscollege.edu ON LEAVE

Nancy Macko  Art  LANG 226  nmacko@scrippscollege.edu 1:30-4pm Tues, Wed& Thurs 

Nancy Neiman Politics Balch 306 nneiman@scrippscollege.edu ON LEAVE

Nathalie Rachlin French Balch 311 nrachlin@scrippscollege.edu M 12:00-1:00pm; T 4:15-5:15pm & Appt.

Nathan Kish Classics Balch 211 nkish@scrippscollege.edu MW 12:00-1:00 & by Appt.

Nayana Bose Economics Hum 220 NBose@scrippscollege.edu Tues & Wed 2:30-4:30pm

Nicholas Kacher Economics Hum 219 NKacher@scrippscollege.edu Wednesdays 1:00pm-4:00pm

Nicole Richards American Studies MILLER 108 nrichard@scrippscollege.edu By Appointment 

Oscar Moralde  Media Studies  LANG 214  omoralde@scrippscollege.edu Mondays/Wednesdays 12:40-2:20pm https://calendly.com/omoralde/office-hours

Owen Brown Politics Balch 306 obrown@scrippscollege.edu TH 12:30-2:00 & by Appt.

Patrick Van Horn Economics Hum 221 PVanHorn@scrippscollege.edu Tues/Thurs 10am-12:00pm

Paul Berkolds Music PAC 217 PBerkold@scrippscollege.edu W 1:00-2:00

Piya Chatterjee FGSS VN 117 pchatter@scrippscollege.edu Thurs by appointment https://piya-chatterjee.youcanbook.me/

Rachel Huang Music PAC 209 rhuang@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Randall Swift Math MILLER 106 RSwift@Scrippscollege.edu MWF 8:00-9:00am & By Appt. 

Rita Alcala Cano IDCLS Balch 205 ralcala@scrippscollege.edu F 10:30-noon; 2:00-3:30pm (Zoom) & by Appt.

Rivka Weinberg Philosophy MILLER 207 rweinber@scrippscollege.edu MW 1:30-2:30pm & By Appt.

Roberto Pedace Economics Hum 223 rpedace@scrippscollege.edu M 1:00pm-2:00pm, W 11:00am-12:00pm, & Appt.

Russell Knight Music PAC 135 RKnight@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Ryan Hay Philosophy MILLER 106 rhay@scrippscollege.edu TR 11:30-12:30pm & By Appt. 643 831 2930 ;  pw: phil

Sabrina Ovan Italian Balch 304 sovan@scrippscollege.edu W 11:00-12:00pm on Zoom & Appt.

Sarita Zaleha  Art  LANG 229  szaleha@scrippscollege.edu Thursdays 11am-noon 

Sean Flynn Economics Hum 222 sflynn@scrippscollege.edu Wednesdays 11:30-1:00 p.m & by Appt.

Seo Young Park Anthropology VN112 spark@scrippscollege.edu Mon - 4:30-5:30PM

Stacey Wood Psychology Steele 108 stacey.wood@scrippscollege.edu Mon - 11AM-12PM & Appt.

Sue Castagnetto IFC VN 109 scastagn@scrippscollege.edu Wed - 12:30-2PM & Appt.

Sumita Pahwa Politics Balch 204 spahwa@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT https://calendly.com/sumitapahwa

Tessie Prakas English MILLER 101 tprakas@Scrippscollege.edu MW 3-5:00pm https://calendly.com/tprakas/office-hours-meeting

Theodore BartholomewPsychology Steele 116 tbarthol@scrippscollege.edu

mailto:MSoliman@Scrippscollege.edu
https://scrippscollege.zoom.us/j/4305956188
mailto:mmcarthu@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:mspezio@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:mkelly@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:mdecker@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:MChancy@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:nmacko@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:nneiman@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:nrachlin@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:nkish@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:NBose@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:NKacher@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:nrichard@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:omoralde@scrippscollege.edu
https://calendly.com/omoralde/office-hours
mailto:obrown@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:PVanHorn@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:PBerkold@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:pchatter@scrippscollege.edu
https://piya-chatterjee.youcanbook.me/
mailto:rhuang@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:RSwift@Scrippscollege.edu
mailto:ralcala@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:rweinber@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:rpedace@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:RKnight@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:rhay@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:sovan@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:szaleha@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:sflynn@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:spark@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:stacey.wood@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:scastagn@scrippscollege.edu
mailto:spahwa@scrippscollege.edu
https://calendly.com/sumitapahwa
mailto:tprakas@Scrippscollege.edu
https://calendly.com/tprakas/office-hours-meeting
mailto:tbarthol@scrippscollege.edu


Thomas Koenigs English MILLER 202 TKoenigs@scrippscollege.edu W 1-3:00pm & By Appt. https://scrippscollege.zoom.us/j/8213283958

Tom Kim Politics Balch 301 tkim@scrippscollege.edu By Appointment

Vanessa Tyson Politics Balch 210 VTyson@scrippscollege.edu BY APPOINTMENT

Vivian 

Charlesworth Art LANG 221 vcharles@scrippscollege.edu 12-1pm Tues/Thurs - by appointment

Wendy Cheng American Studies MILLER 104 WCheng@Scrippscollege.edu R 11-1:00pm & By Appt. https://scrippscollege.zoom.us/my/prof.cheng 

Winston Ou Math MILLER 205 wcwou@scrippscollege.edu MF 11:00-11:50am & By Appt. https://scrippscollege.zoom.us/j/93642870191? 

Xin Xin  Media Studies  LANG 227  xxin@scrippscollege.edu Fridays 3~5pm via Zoom https://scrippscollege.zoom.us/my/xin.xin 

You Young Kang Music PAC 218 ykang@scrippscollege.edu M 11:00-12:00, R 3:00-4:00 PM

Yuval Avnur Philosophy MILLER 209 yavnur@scrippscollege.edu T 12:30-2:00pm https://scrippscollege.zoom.us/j/92408302565
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